
Meeting Minutes

LOCAL HUMAN SERVICES & JUSTICE COORDINATING COMMITTEE 
HALIBURTON HIGHLANDS

March 20th at 3:00 PM

Member Attendance P=Present / R=Regrets 
Michelle Beaver –  Co-Chair -HHMHS
mbeaver@hhhs.ca 

P  Jacqueline Smith – KLH Housing
jhsmith@kawarthalakes.ca

R

Timothy Tofflemire, Co-Chair – Community Living
ttofflemire@clth.ca

P Jennifer Lopinski – A Place Called Home
jennifer@apch.ca

R

Tina Kiiver-Taylor – Admin Support 
tkiiver@hhhs.ca

P Mary Jane Boyle– Nogojiwanong Friendship Centre
court@nogofc.ca

R

 Lisa Loader – Legal Clinic
lisa.loader@shkl.clcj.ca

P Sue Tiffin- county of Haliburton 
stiffin@haliburtoncounty.ca 

P

 Shelby MacMillan –Point in Time 
Shelbym@pointintime.ca

P Christina Alden 
calden@ywccapeterborough.org 

R

 Jarred Harrington – Probation
Jared.harrington@ontario.ca

R  Hannah Klose –CMHA
hklose@cmhahkpr.ca 

P

Janie Hodgson – Youth Probation 
Janie.hodgon@ontario.ca

R Theresa Maybury- CMHA
tmaybury@cmhahkpr.ca 

R

Todd Meredith – CMHA
tmeredith@cmhahkpr.ca

R  Taylor Sanderson- John Howard Society 
tsanderson@jhscklh.on.ca 

R

Mary Sisson- Point in Time 
marys@pointintime.ca

R  Arianna Bell – John Howard Society 
abell@jhscklh.on.ca 

P

 Nycole Duncan – YWCA
nduncan@ywcapeterborough.org

R Barbara Dylewska- KLH Housing
bdylewska@kawarthalakes.ca 

P

 Rachel Gillooly- Central Food Network
rachel@centralfoodnetwork.org 

P Karen Beaney – Brain Injury Association 
kbeaney@biapr.ca 

R

Vicki Hoare – Canopy Support Services 
vhoare@canopysupport.ca

P Katlin Archibald – PARN 
Katlin@PARN.ca 

R

Natasha James – John Howard Society
njames@jhscklh.on.ca

R Kent Saliwonchyk – Crown Attorney’s Office 
Kent.saliwonchyk@ontario.ca 

R

Lori Sargent – TLDSB – Alternative Education
Lori.sargent@tldsb.on.ca

P Joel Imbeau- OPP
Joel.imbeau@opp.ca 

P
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Meeting Minutes

Agenda Item Who Time

a) Welcome and Land Acknowledgment Arianna 5 min

b) Approval of  Agenda March 20th  2023  with added Work plan update       Motioned 
by Tim  Second by Lisa  , All Approved

All ≤ 5 min

c) Approval of Minutes February 21 2023 Motioned by Michelle  Second by Rachel   , 
All Approved

All ≤ 5min

d) Guest Speaker – Arianna Bell – John Howard Society – Anti Stigma Talk All 10 min 

e) Budget –  In light of current challenges with attempting to obtain phones and pre-paid 
cards, it was decided that the money that was earmarked will go to additional Tim’s and 
Canadian Tire cards, while allocating $1000 from the next year’s budget to hold in 
reserve to reimburse any committee member that had fronted the monies to help a client 
with phones and or prepaid cards. $2000 will be set aside for Training, $3000 for 
Transportation and $1000 for various Cards    Motioned by Arianna , Second by Lisa  , 
All Approved 

Tim/ Michelle/ Lisa ≤ 5min

f) Service Provider Day Subcommittee- “Service Provider Summit Expo” October 9th 
possibly held at the Minden Community Centre.    This inaugural event will not be open 
to members of the public.  The purpose is to connect various Human Service’s Providers 
with one another to ensure that each provider has as much internal and external 
stakeholder information to arm them with as many tools and networking resources as 
possible on at an annual event.    Details are still being worked out.  Hopes for a speaker.  
The Local HSJCC will earmark some funds from the next year’s budget to contribute. 

Tim, Sue, Rachel (Subcommittee) 5 min 

g) Round Table Updates /Regional/Local 
a. Regional Update –Tim –  There is a regional meeting next week.  A more 

fulsome update will be shared at next month’s meeting.  Currently he and 
Michelle are updating the work plan for the next year’s submission. 

b. Community Living / Employment – Tim – There is a lot of engagement with 
potential new employers – and things are gearing up for a very busy spring 
employment season. 

c. CMHA- Hannah -  Hannah will re-send Tina the referral for 988 for re-
distribution, journeying together has a new full time family worker.  The bus 
is up and running. 

All

20min
Total 
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d. Youth Hub / Point In Time Shelby – The youth hub continues to be short 
staffed.  All of the Hubs events are shared on social media.  The hub is 
offering a contest in relation to the “Be Safe” App – all ones has to do is 
download the app, show proof of the app and be entered in for the drawing of 
various gift cards.  The contest will run until the cards run out. 

e. Heatbank/FoodNetwork- Rachel – Tax clinics are mostly full, there 
continues to be an increased need for services.  There is a “possibility” of 
extending the clinics, details are currently in the works, further details will be 
shared as they become available. 

f.  Community Legal Clinic – Lisa asked that, if anyone hears about tenants 
with significant rent increases for market rent units in social housing, 
they refer them to the Legal Clinic.

g. John Howard- Arianna –The JHS has had a large donation of sleeping bags, 
fleece and cookware to assemble “Kits” for the winter months.  She also 
advised that Liam has moved on and is no longer with the organization.  If 
anyone has a client that requires the LBS Program, please send an email to 
Mark Scott – and he will facilitate. 

h. A Place Called Home – Jennifer –Digital update sent- The winter program is 
ending April 15th.  New Executive Director, Angela Ricciuti has started.

i. Canopy (Adult Protective Services)-Vicki- The New Canopy Haliburton 
office is now in the Halco Plaza 

j. OPP- Joel- The New Mental Health Liaison Officer with the Mobile Crisis 
Response Team who started the position in February.  He will do his best to 
attend the meetings on a regular basis.     He will be re-reviewing all the 
referrals that the OPP have received since January 2024 to ensure that 
everyone is connected appropriately.  If anyone has concerns for a client, they 
can reach out and he is more than willing to do wellness checks.  (Tina to 
distribute his information via email to the committee) 

k. Adult Education- Lori – There continues to be more adults going back to 
school.  They are always willing and able to work around current employment 
schedules if someone is interested to returning to complete their grade 12. 

l. CSWB – Sue – Briefly touched on some upcoming community events – if 
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anyone has additional questions, they can be directed to Sue – April 20th There 
is a poverty round table with a four-hour Seminar being held “Bridges out of 
Poverty” 
  May 1st is First Responders Day – various events will be taking place from 3-
7 pm 
May 9th 11-12 Drug Strategy Round table – Speaker Dr. Sandra MacNeil is 
speaking 
There is also an upcoming youth art exhibit dates and more information to 
follow
Places for people will be holding their summit in October more information to 
follow 

h) Action Items: 

NEXT MEETING: April 17th  @ 3:00pm  In person Haliburton Highlands Mental 
Health Services Board Room 
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